Ref:	2024/006
Date of Request:	21/12/2024
Date of Response:	20/01/2025

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Subject:Management of Social Housing Accommodation

Request:

- 1. The total number of occupants in social housing managed by Rosehill Housing Co-operative Limited.
- 2. The total number of UK nationals who are occupants in social housing managed by Rosehill Housing Co-operative Limited.

Response:

Requ	uest part	Environmental information disclosed in response
1.	The total number of occupants in social housing managed by us	We have a total of 1,020 tenanted properties, but it is not possible to determine accurately the total number of occupants.
2.	The total number of UK nationals who are occupants in social housing managed by us.	We do not hold this environmental information. Further information is contained in the attached Annex to this response.